GEXCOM/RTI/APP/203/2023-ESTT-O/o COMMR-CGST-SECUNDERABAD

1/1282282/2023

FET FT A FT FATAL
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX
RrebeaTe Shuadt sgeererg o0 Shoad waq o ff *Raw a=,
SECUNDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE :: GST BHAWAN, L.B.STADIUM ROAD
FfEmT geETe - 500004
BASHEERBAGH :: HYDERABAD - 500 004
PREAMBLE
Under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the applicant, if
aggrieved by this order, can prefer an appeal within thirty days (30 days)
from the receipt of this order to the Appellate Authority i.e. Shri B. Vijay,
Additional Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST
Commissionerate, GST Bhavan, L.B. Stadium Road, Basheerbagh,
Hyderabad-500 004

Date: .07.2023
eI 97 /2023 R3S

(IY g TS, YT AT, h.ALLLA., Hald Y ATIH R BT,
T aTaTe SHUHET AT, §aTaTR &0 & I J11d 3139T)

Order No. 97/2023-RTI
(Order passed by Shri Dharavath Ramkoti, Assistant Commissioner, CPIO,
Office of the Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST
Commissionerate, Hyderabad Zone)

Sub: RTI Act, 2005- Application filed by Shri Manoj Balkrishna
Patil-Reg.

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No.
CECHZ/R/T/23/00180/2 dated 08.06.2023 transferred to this
office from CCO Hyderabad on 09.06.2023 respectively for
submission of information sought under the RTI Act, 2005.

2. In this regard the information sought is furnished
hereunder:

(A) Not Applicable

(B) Executive Commissionerate - Secunderabad GST

Commissionerate.



GEXCOM/RTI/APP/203/2023-ESTT-O/o COMMR-CGST-SECUNDERABAD

1/1282282/2023

(C)
Amount in Rs.
NUMBER AMOUNT OF SVLRS [AMOUNT OF
DECLARANT TAX/ DUTY
ASSESSEES RECOVERED
Central 16 1,62,28,547 1,11,79,491
Excise
Service tax |158 423,84,80,400 219,66,58,872
(D)
Amount in Rs.
NUMBER AMOUNT OF AMOUNT OF
SVLRS TAX/ DUTY
DECLARANT RECOVERED
ASSESSEES
Central Excise |0 0 0
Service tax 5 26,89,012 0
(E)
Amount in Rs.
NUMBER |AMOUNT OF |AMOUNT OF
SVLRS TAX/ DUTY
DECLARANT [RECOVERED
ASSESSEES
Central Excise [NA NA NA
Service tax NA NA NA
(F)
Amount in Rs.
NUMBER AMOUNT OF |AMOUNT OF TAX/
SVLRS DUTY
DECLARANT |[RECOVERED
ASSESSEES
Central Excise |8 67,47,864 15,15,388
Service tax 54 11,65,78,291 |2,84,97,395




GEXCOM/RTI/APP/203/2023-ESTT-O/o COMMR-CGST-SECUNDERABAD

1/1282282/2023
(G)

Amount in Rs.

NUMBER AMOUNT OF |AMOUNT OF TAX/
SVLRS DUTY
DECLARANT |RECOVERED
ASSESSEES
Central Excise |3 24,311,204

Service tax 245 10,51,86,799

Signed by Dharavath
(CHERE Tep1fe/DHARAVATRARIAH KOTI)

He—d ATt/ Assistant CobatnF62@23 16:11:59
To, Reason: Approved
To,
Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil,
Bungalow Number 10, East Street Camp,
Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune - 411001
(By email: patilmanojpm12@gmail.com)



		eOffice Division
	2023-07-07T16:11:59+0530
	Dharavath Ramkoti
	Approved




